Illinois law.
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Section 1000.1150  Public Notice and Inspection 

a)	After the application is complete, the Director shall direct the applicant, in writing, to publish notice within 15 calendar days from such date of direction.  The applicant shall publish notice in a newspaper printed in the English language having a general circulation in the applicant's home office community and in the community to be served from the proposed location. 

b)	Within 10 days following the date of publication, the applicant shall furnish the Director with two copies each of the required notices and the publisher's affidavits of publication. 

c)	The Director shall consider the application and its filing confidential until the applicant is advised to publish notice.  After publication, the application shall be available for public inspection at the Division of Banking, by appointment. 

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 18990, effective December 1, 2006)
